

ACTUARIAL ASSOCIATION OF EUROPE

ASSOCIATION ACTUARIELLE EUROPÉENNE

4 PLACE DU SAMEDI B-1000 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

TEL: (+32) 22 17 01 21 FAX: (+32) 27 92 46 48

E-MAIL: <u>info@actuary.eu</u> WEB: <u>www.actuary.eu</u>

PRESS RELEASE

Actuarial Association of Europe: New Name, New Commitment

Brussels, 1 January, 2014: The Groupe Consultatif Actuariel Européen, or European Actuarial Consultative Group, is today changing its name to the Actuarial Association of Europe ("AAE").

The Actuarial Association of Europe has a wealth of experience in advising the main European institutions on actuarial matters.

The new logo maintains our well-recognised identity and emphasises our main working area: the European Union. It is built around the globe to illustrate the AAE's link to the international actuarial community.

At the same time we are proud to introduce our new website – www.actuary.eu.

Malcolm Campbell, chairperson of the AAE, stated: "Our new name connects more positively to what we are and where our roots are. The AAE represents 20,000 highly skilled European actuaries and is an objective, professional, leading adviser, contributor and spokesperson to European institutions, independent of industry interests".

End of press release -

Notes for editors

- 1. For further information please contact Ad Kok, Chief Executive (tel. +32 2 201 60 21), aamkok@actuary.eu
- 2. Copies of all AAE press releases are available on the AAE website (www.actuary.eu)
- 3. The Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE) was established in 1978 under the name Groupe Consultatif to represent actuarial associations in Europe. Its purpose is to provide advice and opinions to the various organisations of the European Union the Commission, the Council of Ministers, the European Parliament, EIOPA and their various committees on actuarial issues in European legislation. The AAE currently has 37 member associations in 35 European countries, representing over 20,000 actuaries. Advice and comments provided by the AAE on behalf of the European actuarial profession are totally independent of industry interests.